ECLAC/CELADE Redatam+SP 08/03/2023

Title

Q84 Job Status

Database

Antigua and Barbuda, 2011 Population and Housing Census

Geographic Area

Barbuda

Frequency

of Q84 Job Status

Q84 Job Status	Counts	%	Cumul %
Had a job and Worked	878	75.55%	75.55%
Had a job but did not work	5	0.44%	75.99%
Seeking first job	8	0.70%	76.69%
Seeking for work which was not the first	24	2.10%	78.79%
Did not seek but wanted to work and available	3	0.26%	79.05%
Attended school	116	9.99%	89.04%
Home duties	16	1.40%	90.45%
Retired did not work	83	7.10%	97.55%
Disable	16	1.40%	98.95%
Other	7	0.61%	99.56%
Don't know/Not stated	5	0.44%	100.00%
Total	1 162	100.00%	100.00%

NotApp :

463

Source: Antigua and Barbuda Population and Housing Census, 2011 Processed with Redatam WebServer Statistics Division, Antigua and Barbuda